($200,000.00) from the Administrative Expense Fund to the Second 98 

Injury Fund. 99  

SECTION 5.  With the funds provided herein, it is the intent 100 

of the Legislature that the Workers' Compensation Commission may 101 

transfer a sum or sums not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand 102 

Dollars ($150,000.00) from the Administrative Expense Fund to the 103 

Insurance Integrity Enforcement Bureau within the Office of the 104 

Attorney General. 105  

SECTION 6.  It is the intention of the Legislature that 106 

whenever two (2) or more bids are received by this agency for the 107